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Distributions for the year ended 30 June

Components

ASX: CD1

2016
Cash
Distribution

Tax
Offsets

2017
Cash
Distribution

Tax
Offsets

2018
Cash
Distribution

Tax
Offsets

[All amounts are in Australian currency - dollars per unit]

2019
Cash
Distribution

Tax
Offsets

2020
Cash
Distribution

Tax
Offsets

2021
Cash
Distribution

Tax
Offsets

2022
Cash
Distribution

Tax
Offsets

Date of Release

2023

Cash
Distribution

Tax
Offsets

22-Aug-25

2024
Cash
Distribution

Tax
Offsets

2025
Cash
Distribution

Tax
Offsets

Australian sourced income
Interest
Other

Capital Gains
Discounted capital gain
Concession amount
Other

Assessable foreign sourced income
Interest
Other™?

Non-assessable income
Interest
Other

Tax deferred’

0.000511

0.209489

0.277031

0.022969

0.002323

0.126938

0.163062

0.004800

0.112298

0.102703

0.001360

0.422477

0.227523

0.000767

0.309056

0.230944

0.000621

0.124556

0.110444

0.000577

0.039519

0.180481

0.030047

0.129953

0.020661

0.114339

Total

0.210000

0.000000

0.300000

0.002323

0.290000

0.004800

0.215000

0.001360

0.650000

0.000767

0.540000

0.000621

0.235000

0.000577

0.220000

0.000000

0.160000

0.000000

0.135000 0.000000

Notes

The information provided above is for general information only and should be read in conjunction with the relevant Annual Tax Guides available on the CD Private Equity Fund Series website and your individual Annual Tax Statement
issued by CD Private Equity Fund | (Fund or CD1).

The underlying assumption behind the table is that the investor is an Australian resident individual who holds the investment on capital account (the Capital Gains Tax (CGT) provisions apply).

Assessable foreign source income & other net foreign source income represents foreign dividends and interest income received from sources outside Australia. It does not include capital gains made from a foreign source.
Foreign income tax offsets represent foreign income tax offsets received from assessable foreign source income.

Tax deferred amounts refer to tax deferred distributions from the Fund and are not immediately assessable but will reduce the CGT cost base of the units in the Fund held by investors. Tax deferred income can arise if a return of capital is made.

We strongly recommend investors seek professional taxation advice in relation to the above information. The above information should not be regarded as constituting the
provision of tax or financial product advice.

DISCLAIMER: This information has been prepared by K2 Asset Management Ltd (ACN 085 445 094, AFSL 244 393) as Responsible Entity (RE) of CD Private Equity Fund | (Fund or CD1).
Whilst every effort is made to provide accurate and complete information, the RE does not warrant or represent that the information in this document is free from errors or omissions or is suitable for your intended use.
Subject to any terms implied by law and which cannot be excluded, the RE accepts no responsibility for any loss, damage, cost or expense (whether direct or indirect) incurred by you as a result of any error, omission or misrepresentation in

information.




	CD1 (for upload)

