

22-Aug-25



CD Private Equity Fund I ASX: CD1

[All amounts are in Australian currency - dollars per unit]

Distributions for the year ended 30 June	2016		2017		2018		2019		2020		2021		2022		2023		2024		2025	
	Cash	Tax																		
Components	Distribution	Offsets																		
Australian sourced income																				
Interest																				
Other																				
Capital Gains																				
Discounted capital gain																				
Concession amount																				
Other																				
Assessable foreign sourced income																				
Interest																				
Other <sup>1, 2</sup>	0.000511		0.277031	0.002323	0.126938	0.004800	0.112298	0.001360	0.422477	0.000767	0.309056	0.000621	0.124556	0.000577	0.039519		0.030047		0.020661	
Non-assessable income																				
Interest																				
Other																				
Tax deferred <sup>3</sup>	0.209489		0.022969		0.163062		0.102703		0.227523		0.230944		0.110444		0.180481		0.129953		0.114339	
Total	0.210000	0.000000	0.300000	0.002323	0.290000	0.004800	0.215000	0.001360	0.650000	0.000767	0.540000	0.000621	0.235000	0.000577	0.220000	0.000000	0.160000	0.000000	0.135000	0.000000

The information provided above is for general information only and should be read in conjunction with the relevant Annual Tax Guides available on the CD Private Equity Fund Series website and your individual Annual Tax Statement issued by CD Private Equity Fund I (Fund or CD1).

The underlying assumption behind the table is that the investor is an Australian resident individual who holds the investment on capital account (the Capital Gains Tax (CGT) provisions apply).

## Notes 1

- Assessable foreign source income & other net foreign source income represents foreign dividends and interest income received from sources outside Australia. It does not include capital gains made from a foreign source.
- 2 Foreign income tax offsets represent foreign income tax offsets received from assessable foreign source income.
- Tax deferred amounts refer to tax deferred distributions from the Fund and are not immediately assessable but will reduce the CGT cost base of the units in the Fund held by investors. Tax deferred income can arise if a return of capital is made.

We strongly recommend investors seek professional taxation advice in relation to the above information. The above information should not be regarded as constituting the provision of tax or financial product advice.

## DISCLAIMER: This information has been prepared by K2 Asset Management Ltd (ACN 085 445 094, AFSL 244 393) as Responsible Entity (RE) of CD Private Equity Fund I (Fund or CD1).

Whilst every effort is made to provide accurate and complete information, the RE does not warrant or represent that the information in this document is free from errors or omissions or is suitable for your intended use.

Subject to any terms implied by law and which cannot be excluded, the RE accepts no responsibility for any loss, damage, cost or expense (whether direct or indirect) incurred by you as a result of any error, omission or misrepresentation in information.